#124 (R-2015-284) 1219

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 309380

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 1 7 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ALLOCATING \$10,000 TO SAN DIEGO CANOE KAYAK TEAM FOR YOUTH PADDLE SPORTS SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PURSUANT TO COUNCIL POLICY 100-06, "CITY COUNCIL FUNDING OF COMMUNITY PROJECTS, PROGRAMS, AND SERVICES."

WHEREAS, Council Policy 100-06, "City Council Funding of Community Projects, Programs and Services" (CPPS), provides a procedure and uniform requirements for awarding funds to and contracting with non-profit organizations and public agencies for one-time community, social, environmental, cultural or recreational needs which serve a lawful public purpose; and

WHEREAS, San Diego Canoe Kayak Team has requested funding for Youth Paddle Sports Safety Equipment; and

WHEREAS, the requested funding will be used to purchase safety equipment to improve program participant safety and minimize environmental impacts; and

WHEREAS, it is the determination of the City Council that the above-described program fits within the parameters of Council Policy 100-06, "Community Projects, Programs and Services;" and

WHEREAS, Council District 2 recommends an allocation of \$10,000 to San Diego Canoe Kayak Team for the purposes set forth herein; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the allocation described herein is made for a public purpose.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized and directed to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an Agreement with San Diego Canoe Kayak

Team in an amount not to exceed \$10,000 for the project described herein, under terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No.  $RR-309380 \ .$ 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$10,000 from the Community Projects, Programs and Services budget Fund No. 100000, Cost Center 1102110002, to provide funds for the above-referenced agreement, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing one or more certificates certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Ву		Cathymi Stadley				
·	•	Catherine M.	Bradley			
		Deputy City .	Attorney			

CMB:sc 11/21/14

Or.Dept: Council District 2

Doc. No.:906279 CC No.: 3000007414

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of \_\_Dec. 0 9 2014.

## The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

				CERTIFICATE	OF UNALLO	TTED BAI	ANCE	ORIGINATING	CC 300007414
		•							NO.: 1102
ll reast	HEREBY	CERTIFY that	the money requ ome into the Tre	ired for the allotme easury, and is other	nt of funds for	r the purp ed.	ose set forth in the	foregoing resol	ution is available in t
Amour	•	•					Fund	;	
urpos	se:								
Date:							Ву:	COMPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
					ACCOUNTING DATA				
Doc. Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			TOTAL AMOU	UNT
									FUND OVERRIDE
ontra the noney	ct, that si credit of t	ufficient moneys the appropriation ated to come int	to meet the ob n from which th	oligations of said co e same are to be d	ntract are act rawn, and tha d appropriation	ually in that the said on, are ot	ne Treasury, or are d money now actua herwise unencumb	anticipated to c lly in the Treasi	or the purpose of sai come into the Treasu ury, together with the
endor		San Diego Cano	e Kayak Team					······································	***************************************
urpos	θ;	Funding to San I Area, District 2).	Diego Canoe Ka	yak Team for the pur	chase of safet	y equipme	ent to enhance comm	unity programs (	Mission Bay Commun
ate:			Nov	ember 20, 2014			Ву:	COMPTROLLER	DEPARTMENT
					CCOUNTING DATA				
Doc. Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
01	100000				512059	1102	1102110002		\$10,000.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
								TOTAL AMOU	JNT \$10,000.00
C-361 (R	EV 7-09)								FUND OVERRIDE
									CC 3000007414

		DEC 0	<b>9</b> 2014 , by	the following vote:
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
Sherri Lightner	$\mathbf{Z}$			. 🗆
Ed Harris	$\mathbf{Z}$			
Todd Gloria	otin  oti			
Myrtle Cole	$ ot \!$			
Mark Kersey	$\mathbf{Z}$			
Lorie Zapf	Ż			
Scott Sherman	$\mathbf{Z}$		$\Box$ .	
David Alvarez	$\mathbf{Z}$			
Marti Emerald	$\mathbb{Z}$	🔲		
				•
		· ,		
nec DEC	<b>1 7</b> 2014	,	,	
of final passage DEC				
se note: When a resolution was retur			k.)	
		f the City Cler	k.) KEVIN L. FA	
oved resolution was retur		f the City Cler	k.) KEVIN L. FA	ULCONER
oved resolution was retur		f the City Cler	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.  MALAND
oved resolution was retur		f the City Cler	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.
ov <b>ed resolution was r</b> etur HENTICATED BY:		f the City Cler	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.  MALAND
ov <b>ed resolution was retur</b> HENTICATED BY:		f the City Cler	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.  MALAND
ov <b>ed resolution was retur</b> HENTICATED BY:		f the City Cler  Ma	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.  MALAND
ov <b>ed resolution was r</b> etur HENTICATED BY:		f the City Cler  Ma	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.  MALAND
ov <b>ed resolution was r</b> etur HENTICATED BY:		f the City Cler  Ma	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.  MALAND
ov <b>ed resolution was r</b> etur HENTICATED BY:		f the City Cler  Ma	KEVIN L. FA  Ayor of The City of  ELIZABETH	ULCONER San Diego, California.  MALAND

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number R-

309380